During the year under review, the Company has completed Buy-back of 84,78,100 equity shares of face value of ̀  10/- each at
a price of ̀  770/- per equity share (“Buy-back Offer Price”) payable in cash for an aggregate maximum amount not exceeding
` 652,81,37,000/- (Indian Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Two Crores Eighty One Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand only), excluding the
transaction costs (such maximum amount hereinafter referred to as the “Buy-back Offer Size”) which represents 7.90% and
7.80% of the aggregate of the Company’s paid-up capital and free reserves as per the audited standalone financial statements